503375221 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3421843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD S. BURWEN	06/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD S. BURWEN LIVING TRUST
Street Address:	12 HOLMES ROAD
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60622294	
Patent Number:	8041045	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dcelia@preti.com

Correspondent Name: PRETI FLAHERTY BELIVEAU & PACHIOS LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BURWN-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR B. LEBOVICI
SIGNATURE:	/Victor B. Lebovici/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=BURWN-MISC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BURWN-MISC_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BURWN-MISC_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503375221 REEL: 035949 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard S. Burwen, an individual residing at 12 Holmes Road, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States and foreign patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, the Richard S. Burwen Living Trust dated May 28, 2015 having an address at 12 Holmes Road, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority thereto under the International Convention; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all patents of the United States granted on such United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2 974ay of UNE, 2015. hand J. Burnen

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

On this 24 of 3......., 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard S. Burwen, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Divers Cicense., to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(seal)

Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetta Notary Public Signature
My Commission Expires May 15, 2020

PATENT REEL: 035949 FRAME: 0765

SCHEDULE A

ALL U.S. & FOREIGN RECORDS OF Richard Burwen

6/18/2015

Page 1

DOCKET NO	TITLE DESIGNATED PCT COUNTRIES	inventors	SERIAL NO FILING DATE PATENT NO ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
BURWY-001XA Canada	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Burwen	2,585,937 10/21/2005 2,585,937
REF:	•		8/20/2013 10/21/2025
BOKAN007XE	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Buzwen	05 817 302.2 10/21/2005
REF			
BURWN-001XF Japan	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Burwen	539017/17 4/25/2007 4,010,541 8/26/2011
ref:			10/21/2025
BURMN-001XG Australia REF:	Unnatural Reverberation	R Burwen	2005399665 10/21/2005 2005399665 9/30/2010 10/21/2025
EURWN-001XS China	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Burwen	200580044787.0 6/25/2007
REF:			EL200580044878 12/01/2010 10/21/2025
BURWN-001XX United States	unnatural reverburation	R Burwen	11/255,893 10/21/2005 US 8,041,045 B2 10/18/2011
REF:			6/18/2030
BURWN-001XY India	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Burwen	588/MUMNP/2007 ABANDONED 4/24/2007
REF:			

PATENT REEL: 035949 FRAME: 0766

6/18/2015	Richard Burwen			Page	
DOCKET NO	TITLE DESIGNATED PCT COUNTRIES	inventors	SBRIAL NO FILING DATE PATENT NO ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE		
BURWN-001Xb South Korea REF:	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Burwen	2007-7012005 5/28/2007 10-1193763 10/16/2012 10/21/2025		
BURWN-901Xe	UNNATURAL, REVERBERATION	R Burwen	PI 0516971-2 4/25/2007	ABANDONED	
BURWN-001.Xo Hong Kong	Unnatural, reverberation	R Burwen	08105622 7 5/21/2008 HK 222 004		
ref:			7/08/2011 10/21/2025		
BURWN-001Xq800 Provisional	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Burwen	50/622,294 10/26/2004	ABANDONED	
ref.					
BURWN-001Xq999 PCT	UNNATURAL, REVERBERATION	R Buxwen	PCT/U805/038126 10/21/2005	lapsed	
æf	All countries except U.S.				
30RWM-001XW	UNNATURAL REVERBERATION	R Burwen	2007116370	٠	

PATENT REEL: 035949 FRAME: 0767

5/03/2007

11/10/2010

2403674

10/21/2025

Russia

REF: